
 

 

WEST PARK NEWS 

December  2021 (1)    

CHRISTINGLE REMINDER - Please could all children 
bring an orange to school on Friday 3rd December in order 
to make their Christingles.   

NEWS FROM THE GOVERNING BODY  

Mrs Sally Turley has been appointed as Foundation Governor 

Governing body as at November 2021:- 

Juliette Webb - Chair of Governors 

Caitriona Bull - Headteacher 

Jonathan Monk - parent governor 

Sarah Leadbeatter - parent governor 

Alex O’Sullivan—parent governor 

Fay Mangles - staff governor 

Claire Watkins - co-opted governor 

Paul Stanley - co-opted governor 

Karen Preston - co-opted governor 

Gabbi Stopp—co-opted governor 

Cat Henderson - foundation governor 

We will be taking part in Save the Children's Christmas Jumper Day on Wednesday 15th 
December this year.   Please send your child to school in their most festive top as well as 
their regular school shirt, trousers/skirt and shoes. 

 

The Christmas jumper does not have to be new and could even be a DIY version.  I have 
attached some pictures for inspiration if you choose to make your own. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will NOT be collecting money at school for this event but instead request that you 
donate directly to Save the Children via this link: https://www.savethechildren.org.uk/
donate 

https://www.savethechildren.org.uk/donate
https://www.savethechildren.org.uk/donate


 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

WELL DONE FINLEY! 

 

On Saturday 16th October Finley Barker 
from Robin class won the Year 4 Boys race 

at the Gallops 

 

One of our parents has an upright Minx piano that is looking for a new home. It’s in very 
good condition and free to anyone who has a passion for playing the piano.  You would need 
to arrange collection so please bear in mind it is very heavy and probably needs a small van 
with a tail gate lift or two very strong individuals. 

  

The dimensions are - length 133cm height 89cm depth 50cm. 

 

If you are interested, please call Miss Weller on 01903 243099 and she will pass your 
details onto the parent. 



 

 

Autumn Term 2021 

Thursday 2nd September - Friday 17th December 2021 

 

 

Spring Term 2022 

Tuesday 4th January – Friday 8th April 2022 

 

Half Term: 21st February – 25th February 2022 

 

Inset Day: Tuesday 4th January 2022 

 

 

Summer Term 2022 

Monday 25th April – Thursday 21st July 2022 

 

Half Term: 30th May – 3rd June 2022 

 

Inset Day: Thursday 21st July 2022 

(Children’s last day in school: Wednesday 20th July 2022) 

 

 

Bank Holidays 

Monday 27th December 2021 

Tuesday 28th December 2021 

Monday 3rd January 2022 

Friday 15th April 2022 

Monday 18th April 2022 

Monday 2nd May 2022 

Thursday 2nd June 2022 

Friday 3rd June 2022 


